Automotive
Serial EEPROM
1
Introduction to Automotive Serial EEPROM
Serial EEPROM is the most �exible type of non-volatile memory.
When many parameters, heavy cycling requirements, safe data retention
and high temperature mission pro�les are required, EEPROM is the ideal
product for high-quality and �exible parameter storage.

DFN8 2.1 3.1 6.5 0.8 0.5 22 8 Leadless package
All dimensions in mm
3D package models are available in the CAD resources of EEPROM webpages.
Buy Automotive Serial EEPROM - eStore
5
Automotive EEPROM Portfolio
SPI
All products are AEC-Q100 quali�ed and PPAP Level 3-compliant
Part number Storage capacity (Kbit) Temperature range (°C) Power supply range (V)
Max. clock frequency
(MHz)1
Package options 2
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8
M95020-A125 2 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95040-A125 4 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95080-A125 8 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95160-A125 16 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95320-A125 32 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95640-A125 64 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95128-A125 128 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95256-A125 256 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 20 X X X
M95512-A125 512 -40 to 125 1.7 to 5.5 16 X X X
M95M01-A125 1024 -40 to 125 2.5 to 5.5 16 X X
M95M02-A125 2048 -40 to 125 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95M04-A125 4096 -40 to 125 2.9 to 5.5 10 X X
6
Notes:
1. The clock frequency value depends on the Vcc applied. The values given here are based on a 5 V supply.
2. For more options contact your nearest ST sales of�ce or online support at st.com.
All products bene�t from a lockable identi�cation page and support datalogging and event recording with 4 million E/W cycles at 25 °C,
1.2 million at 85 °C and 0.4 million at 145 °C (per byte) as well as over 100 million cycles per device.
SPI (CONT’D)
All products are AEC-Q100 quali�ed and PPAP Level 3-compliant
Part number Storage capacity (Kbit) Temperature range (°C) Power supply range (V)
Max. clock frequency
(MHz)1
Package options 2
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8
M95020-A145 2 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95040-A145 4 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95080-A145 8 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95160-A145 16 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95320-A145 32 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95640-A145 64 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95128-A145 128 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95256-A145 256 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95512-A145 512 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95M01-A145 1024 -40 to 145 2.5 to 5.5 10 X
M95M04-A145 4096 -40 to 145 2.9 to 5.5 10 X
7
I²C